

N

SLP(C)No. 8188 OF 2003  
ITEM No.45

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8188/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2003 in WP 2660/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI MOTORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh,Adv.  
Ms.Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It would be in the interest of the parties to settle the dispute between them, including the dispute between M/s Lakshmi Scooters and the State Bank of India.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in order to enable the parties to consider the possibility of such a settlement and to arrive at a reasonable figure of compromise.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER