

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2998 OF 2004

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LAKSHMI MOTORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification of Court's order dt.30.4.04 and necessary directions and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is dismissed.

If the applicant is aggrieved by the order of

the Debts Recovery

Tribunal, the remedy lies elsewhere.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2998 OF 2004

State Bank of India

...Appellant(s)

vs.

M/s Lakshmi Motors

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is dismissed.

If the applicant is aggrieved by the order of the Debts Recovery
Tribunal, the remedy lies elsewhere.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(DR. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

New Delhi,

September 19, 2005.